  [AK4524]
M0050-E-04  2012/01
- 1 -
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The AK4524 is a high performance 24bit CODEC for the 96kHz recording system. The ADC has an
Enhanced Dual Bit architecture with wide dynamic range. The DAC uses the new developed Advanced
Multi Bit architecture and achieves low outband noise and high jitter tolerance by use of SCF (switched
capacitor filter) techniques. The AK4524 has an input PGA and is well-suited MD, DVTR system and

M0050-E-04  2012/01
- 3 -
̈ Ordering Guide
      AK4524VM    −20 ∼ +85°C       28pin SSOP (0.65mm pitch)
̈ Pin Layout
(Internal pull down) TEST
VCOM
AINR
AINL
VREF
AGND
VA
XTO
XTI
XTALE
LRCK
BICK
SDTO
SDTI CDTI
CCLK
CS
CIF
CLKO
VT
VD
DGND
AOUTL-
AOUTL+
AOUTR-
AOUTR+
PD
M/ S
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14 15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
AK4524
Top
View
  [AK4524]
M0050-E-04  2012/01
- 4 -
PIN/FUNCTION
No. Pin Name I/O Function
1 VCOM O
Common Voltage Output Pin, VA/2
    Bias voltage of ADC inputs and DAC outputs.
2 AINR I Rch Analog Input Pin
3 AINL I Lch Analog Input Pin
4 VREF I